STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			. ,		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С		
345234					04/04/2019		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
LUMBERT	ON HEALTH AND REHA	B CENTER		1555 WILLIS AVENUE LUMBERTON, NC 28358			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X5)		
PREFIX TAG			PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	E COMPLETIO		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 000				
		3.73, Emergency					
F 658 SS=D		eet Professional Standards	F 658	3	4/19/19		
	as outlined by the con must- (i) Meet professional	d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan,					
	facility failed to comp ulcer wound assessm	iew and record review the lete weekly non-pressure nents for 1 of 4 sampled 215) reviewed for wounds.		Facility failed to complete weekly non-pressure documentation for reside #215. This resident was discharged on 11/9/2018. All residents have the potential to be affected by this practice.			
	assessed weekly and	uly 2017, it was Pressure Wounds) will be		An audit will be completed by the Direct of Nursing or Assistant Director of Nursi to insure there is weekly documentatio on current residents with non-pressure areas. Any negative findings will be updated with current status/measurements by 4/19/19.	sing n		
	Summary documenter coccyx: treated with (antibiotic) and will co x 7 days. Wound car has a deep tissue inju	-		All licensed nurses will be educated on documentation expectations of non-pressure areas on or before 4/19/ by the Director of Nursing or Staff Development Coordinator. This educat will be part of orientation for licensed nurses.	19		
	Record review reveal admitted to the facility	ed Resident #215 was y on 10/11/18. The		The Director of Nursing or Assistant Director of Nursing will conduct an aud	it		

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

04/12/2019

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DAT	OMB NO. 0938-039 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION Í ÍDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 345234		. ,	A. BUILDING		COMPLETED		
				С			
		B. WING			4/04/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF	P CODE		
LUMBERTON HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER				1555 WILLIS AVENUE LUMBERTON, NC 28358			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE A) CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEI	CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 658	Continued From page	o 1	F 65				
1 000		ed diagnoses included hip	F 00	on a minimum of five resi	idente with		
		iemia, peripheral vascular		non-pressure areas to en			
	disease, and hyperte			documentation is comple	-		
				weeks, then every 2 wee			
		order started Resident #215		monthly x 1. Findings will			
		nilligrams (mg) every 8 hours		QAPI monthly x 3 months The Director of Nursing w			
		revealed the resident		responsible for oversight			
	received the antibiotion through 10/18/18).	c as ordered from 10/11/18		of the non-pressure docu			
		1/18 Nursing Admission					
		documented she had two e sacrum, one measuring 2.2					
	-	n) and the other measuring 2.2					
	-	#5 did not document stage					
	or description of the vassessment.	wound beds in this skin					
		note documented, "She					
		es she has an open area					
		was hard and originated states it busted while she					
	•	day and was infected."					
	The resident's 10/18/	18 admission minimum data					
		ed the resident's cognition					
		ited no behaviors including					
	resistance to care, sh assistance from staff	to being dependent on staff					
		aily living (ADLs) except for					
	being independent w	ith eating, and she had no					
	ulcers but did have a	surgical wound.					
	A 10/18/18 physician	progress note documented,					
		breakdownSurgical					
	wounds covered with	clean dressings, no					
	erythema or drainage	e present."					

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5

	-	D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES			FORM	APPROVED 0. 0938-0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345234		B. WING			C 04/04/2019		
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
LUMBER	ON HEALTH AND REHA	B CENTER		1555 WILLIS AVENUE LUMBERTON, NC 28358			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	Con HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 A 10/26/18 Weekly Non-Pressure Condition Record documented Resident #215 was admitted on 10/11/18 admitted with an abscess site to her sacrum. "Upon assessment, depth noted. Moderate yellow exudate (drainage) present, maceration noted." Nurse #4 documented there was partial skin thickness and yellow slough in the wound bed with moderate serosanguineous drainage but no odor. She also documented the wound had pink wound edges, and the resident was experiencing no pain related to the abscess. A 11/08/18 physician progress note contained no documentation about the skin impairment to Resident #215's sacrum. Record review revealed Resident #215 was discharged home with her family on 11/09/18. On 04/04/19 at 11:14 AM Nurse #2 stated during October/November 2018 the facility was without an official Treatment Nurse, but she helped with wound assessments sometimes during this period. She reported she remembered that Resident #215 had some type of skin integrity issue on her bottom, but could not recall exactly what it was. She commented the resident did not really want staff other than her family member (who was one of the facility's unit managers) looking at her bottom. According to Nurse #2, within the last month and a half she had become the facility's Treatment Nurse, and in her role, she completed an initial assessments thereafter. On 04/04/19 at 12:33 PM Nurse #3, Resident #215's primary direct care nurse, stated the resident had what appeared to be an opened cyst on her bottom. She reported the resident's family		F	658			

Facility ID: 953293

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5

PRINTED: 05/09/2019

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 05/09/2019 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
345234		B. WING				C 04/04/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE		
LUMBERTON HEALTH AND REHAB CENTER					555 WILLIS AVENUE LUMBERTON, NC 28358			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TION SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	member, a unit mana history of the wound a On 04/04/19 at 12:50 #1, Resident #215's p resident was continen getting to the bathroo baths she could not re wound to the resident the resident never tall On 04/04/19 at 3:28 F (DON) stated when a the facility with a wou an initial assessment weekly wound assess healed or the resident reported not assessin result in wound infect being recognized in a commented a family r wound to Resident #2 had ruptured. On 04/04/19 at 3:40 F interview, Nurse #4 (t facility not related to F seeing the wound to F several times during t facility. She reported a yellowish sloughy a minimal drainage. Sh by the resident's famil a cyst/boil that had ru debrided. According wound to Resident #2 while in the nursing h	ger in the facility, knew the and looked after it. PM Nursing Assistant (NA) primary NA, stated since the nt, just needed assistance m, and could assist with bed emember that much about a t's sacrum. She reported ked about the wound to her. PM the Director of Nursing resident was admitted to and of any type, there should of the wound followed by sments until the wound t was discharged. She ng wounds weekly could ions and wound declines not a timely manner. She member identified the 215's bottom as a boil that PM, during a telephone the other unit manager in the Resident #215's sacral area the resident's stay in the the wound bed always had ppearance area with he commented she was told ly that the sacral wound was uptured or had been to Nurse #4, she thought the 215's sacrum got smaller ome. Nurse #4 stated there sessments for non-pressure	F	658				

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES				FORM	D: 05/09/2019 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345234		B. WING			C 04/04/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	<u> </u>	
LUMBERT	ON HEALTH AND REHA	B CENTER			555 WILLIS AVENUE .UMBERTON, NC 28358		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	interview, Nurse #5 (w #215's admission nur when she completed admission assessment thorough and record of bruising, skin tears, a she noted the presend did not stage it, that n area and the tissue w She reported sometin would assess wounds	bund beds, and the treatment orders. PM, during a telephone who completed Resident sing assessment) stated the wound section of an int she tried to be very documentation about nd ulcers. She explained if ce of a pressure ulcer, but neant there was no open ras blanchable (stage I). nes the Treatment Nurse is behind the admitting nurse, urse was always supposed	F	658			

Facility ID: 953293

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5